AR
ANEL
s

Declaration of Conformity
According to the Regulation 1935/2004 (EEC)

Manufacturer Name & Address E.E.Pantelakis — ANEL STANDARD
45™ street, No 6, BIOPA, ANO LIOSIA, 133 41

Product Type: Propolis collection screen
Product Name: Propolis collection screen ANEL

This indicates, in our sole responsibility, that the aforementioned product meets the relevant
requirements for the safety of consumers and the relevant laws and regulations.

Therefore, the product is suitable and safe for food contact, in accordance with the Regulations
1935/2004 ( Article 3 ), 2023/2006, 10/2011 and relevant regulation of the European Union.

The final product is sufficiently inert to preclude the transfer of substances to foodstuffs in
quantities which endanger human health or bring about unacceptable changes in the
composition of the food or a deterioration in its characteristics.

The materials and articles shall be manufactured in accordance with good manufacturing
practices (GMP), that under normal or foreseeable conditions of use, cannot transfer their
constituents to food in quantities which could endanger human health or bring about an
unacceptable change in the composition food or bring about a deterioration in its characteristics.

In the archives of the Quality Control Division of our company met all the relevant declaration of
conformity of raw material suppliers to certify their suitability.

The company has I1SO 9001:2008 on quality management.

For the reporting company E.E.Pantelakis - ANEL STANDARD

Ano Liosia, Athens, 10" March 2015

(Place & Date of Issue) /} F.E. TANTEAAKHE & XIA E.E.
— A f ATP. AEA. EIAQN

: ' Ho 8 BIOTA A, MOZIN

7IA - THA. 210 2771180
5 - AOY A, NOZION

Eleftherios Pantelakis, Legal Representative

(Name & Position) (Signature ratification or equivalent authorized by
the issuer)



